## TOWN OF ISLE LA MOTTE OFFICIAL NOTICE 2024 ARTICLES OF BUSINESS

The legal voters of the Town of Isle La Motte are hereby notified and warned to meet at the Isle La Motte Town Office/former Elementary School on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 between the hours of 7:00 AM and 7:00 PM at which time the polls will be open for the purpose of voting by Australian ballot.

Article 1. To elect the following officers required by law:

Selectboard Member - 3 years Selectboard Member - 2 years

Isle La Motte Selectboard
Mary-Catherine Graziano, Chair
Cary Sandvig
Joseph Deller

Received for record and posting this 18 April 2024 at the Isle La Motte Town Office.

Attest: Vickie Buswell. Town Clerk